STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 1994 No. 3155 (L.21)

## FAMILY PROCEEDINGS SUPREME COURT OF ENGLAND AND WALES COUNTY COURTS

The Family Proceedings (Amendment) (No. 4) Rules 1994

Made	8th December 1994
Laid before Parliament	12th December 1994
Coming into force	3rd January 1995

## THE FAMILY PROCEEDINGS (AMENDMENT) (NO. 4) RULES 1994

- 1. These rules may be cited as the Family Proceedings (Amendment)...
- 2. The Family Proceedings Rules 1991 shall be amended in accordance...
- 3. In the Arrangement of Rules— (a) for "4A.4 Answer" there...
- 4. In rule 4.3(1)— (a) in sub-paragraph (a), after "leave" there...
- 5. In rule 4.4(1)— (a) for sub-paragraph (a) there shall be...
- 6. In rule 4.4, after paragraph (1), there shall be inserted—...
- 7. In rule 4.4(2)— (a) for "the copies of the application...
- 8. For rule 4.4(3) there shall be substituted—
- 9. In rule 4.4(4)(i), the words "in respect of each child"...
- 10. In rule 4.4(6)— (a) after "accompanied by a statement" there...
- 11. In rule 4.6(1)(a) for "CHA58" there shall be substituted "C2"....
- 12. In rule 4.6(7)(a), for "CHA 66", there shall be substituted...
- 13. In rule 4.7(2), for "in writing" there shall be substituted...
- 14. In rule 4.8(7)— (a) after "shall file a statement" there...
- 15. In rule 4.9— (a) in paragraph (1)—
- 16. In rule 4.10(11), for "CHA30" there shall be substituted "C47"....
- 17. In rule 4.12(6), for "CHA31" there shall be substituted "C48"....
- 18. In rule 4.14(3), after "written request" wherever it appears, there...
- 19. In rule 4.14(5), after "2 days' notice" there shall be...
- 20. For rule 4.21(4) there shall be substituted—
- 21. In rule 4.26(2), for "in writing" there shall be substituted...
- 22. In rule 4.27(1), for "in writing" there shall be substituted...
- 23. In rule 4A.4— (a) in the heading, for "Answer" there...
- 24. In the heading to Part VI the words "ACT 1985"...
- 25. After rule 6.16 there shall be inserted a new rule...

**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- 26. In rule 10.21(2), for "CHA59", there shall be substituted "C8"....
- 27. In Appendix 1— (a) in paragraph 13 of Form M5... Signature

SCHEDULE 1 —

SCHEDULE 2 —

Explanatory Note